SUPREME COURT O F INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2279-2280/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 30/09/2009 in with CC No.1/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

CRLA No.173/2008

SMITA DEEPAK MAHAJAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEEPTI ANIL DEVASTHALI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay, exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order and office report)

WITH

SLP(Crl) NO. 7055 of 2011

(With appln(s) for stay, exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order, exemption from filing O.T. and office report )

Date: 14/10/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shekhar Naphade, Sr.Adv.

> Ms. Neela Gokhale, Adv. Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv. Nidhiram Sharma, Adv. Ms.

Kamakshi S. Mehlwal, A.O.R. Ms.

For Respondent(s)

UPON h Mr. Shankar Chilarge, Addl.Govt. Adv.

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, A.O.R. [for the State of Maharashtra]

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Leave granted.

matters be listed along Let these with

connected appeals.

(A.D. Sharma) (S.S.R. Krishna) Court Master Court Master