

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1958/2011

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DEEPTI ANIL DEVASTHALI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

Diary No(s). 34441/2018 (II-A) (Mentioned)

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 148689/2018

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 148692/2018

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 148693/2018)

Date : 20-11-2019 This appeal was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

For Appellant(s) Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Manjeet Chawla, AOR
Mr. Praveen Gaur, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(Cr1.)....D. NO. 34441/2018

List after two weeks before appropriate Bench.

[CHARANJEET KAUR]
A.R. - CUM - P.S.

[INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL]
ASSTT. REGISTRAR