## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s).1958/2011

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Appellant(s)

**VERSUS** 

DEEPTI ANIL DEVASTHALI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY SLP(CRL.) D.NO. 34441/18 IS LISTED)

WITH

Diary No(s). 34441/2018 (II-A)

(WITH IA No. 148689/2018 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING, IA No. 148693/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT IA No. 148692/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., Crl Misc No 159714 of 2019 - APPLICATION FOR BAIL)

Date: 06-12-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY

For Appellant(s) Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Manjeet Chawla, AOR

Praveen Gaur, Adv.

Ms. Priyanshi Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR

Mr. Anoop Kandari, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

SLP(C) Diary No(s). 34441/2018

Issue notice on the application for bail.

Mr Nishant R Katneshwarkar, learned counsel accepts notice on behalf of the State of Maharashtra and seeks an adjournment to file an affidavit regarding the conduct of the applicants as well as their medical condition.

2

The affidavit be filed within a period of three weeks from today.

List the application in the first week of January 2020.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I) AR-CUM-PS

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR) **COURT MASTER**