## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

## Criminal Appeal No.1958/2011

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Appellant(s)

**VERSUS** 

DEEPTI ANIL DEVASTHALI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH <u>Diary No.34441/2018 (II-A)</u>

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment , exemption from filing O.T. and grant of bail)

Date: 27-01-2020 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Sachin Patil, AOR

Ms. Manjeet Chawla, AOR D.34441/2018

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sachin Patil, AOR

Mr. Rahul Chitnis, Adv.

Mr. Aaditya A. Pande, Adv.

Mr. Geo Joseph, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

## SLP (Crl) Diary No 34441/2018

Sachin Patil, learned counsel appearing on behalf the of State of Maharashtra, seeks week's adjournment to place medical reports on affidavit.

List the Special Leave Petition on 3 February 2020.

(Chetan Kumar) A.R.-cum-P.S.

(Saroj Kumari Gaur) Court Master